FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

07/ 01

07-12-1999



101088746

ent of Cor nt and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of SEcurity Interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name GeoSure, L.P.	Month Day Year 6/29/99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New York			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name IBJ Whitehall Bank & Tru	ist Company			
DBAJAKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) One State Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10004			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
09/1999 NTHAI1 00000154 1737388 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See ONES Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B <b>P</b>	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address	S Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (2)	12) 732-3200		
Name (	Macculloch M. Irving, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Carter, Ledyard & Milburn				
Address (line 2)	2 Wall Street				
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10005				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance docum	nent # 1		
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registr	ation Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registrati	on Number(s)		
<u> </u>					
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of	of proporties involved			
Fee Amoun		<del></del>			
	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	40.00		
Deposit A		Deposit Account	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
	Authorization	n to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Rina Ya	no, Esq.				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a Massachusetts trust company (the "Bank"), hereby reassigns, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, to GEOSURE, L.P., a New York limited partnership (formerly known as The U.S. Environmental Risk Assessment, L.P.), and releases its security interest in the registered trademark ERIIS, registration number 1,737,388, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark, and related property rights granted to the Bank by GeoSure pursuant to a Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated March 31, 1995 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 4/19/1995 at Reel 1331 Frame 0456.

This assignment, reassignment and release also includes all trademark renewals and extensions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the sole right to sue for past, present, future and threatened infringements of and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any royalties, licenses, fees, proceeds, improvements and subsequent trademarks obtained in connection with the foregoing trademarks.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By: Butua R- Flyll

Vice President

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, SS.

On the  $\frac{29}{2}$  day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared the above named Barbara R. Flight, a Vice President of STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said bank, and she acknowledged said instrument so executed to be her free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said bank.

Mayre B. Lesland Notary Public

My commission expires: June 19, 2003



CARTER, LEDYARD & MILBURN

Counsellors at Law

2 Wall Street New York, NY 10005-2072

> Tel (212) 732-3200 Fax (212) 732-3232

1350 I Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005 (202) 898-1515

570 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 371-2720

July 7, 1999

## **FEDERAL EXPRESS**

Direct: (212) 238-8752

Email: yano@clm.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please find enclosed five Recordation Form Cover Sheets and conveyance documents along with a \$725.00 check for the total recordation fees. The total recordation fees were calculated as follows:

1.	Release of Security Interest (conveying party: GeoSure, L.P., receiving party: IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust Company) - 1 property	\$40.00
2.	Conveyance by Security Agreement (conveying party: VISTA Information Solutions, Inc., receiving party: IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust Company) - 7 properties	\$190.00
3.	Conveyance by Security Agreement (conveying party: GeoSure, L.P., receiving party: IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust Company) - 9 properties	\$240.00
4.	Conveyance by Security Agreement (conveying party: E/Risk Information Solutions, receiving party: IBJ Whitehall Bank and Trust Company) - 3 properties	\$90.00
5.	Conveyance by Security Agreement (conveying party: Ensite Corporation of Denver d/b/a Entrac, receiving party: IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust Company) - 6 properties	<u>\$ 165.00</u>
	Total:	\$725.00

898873-1

If there are any questions or problems, I can be reached at (212) 238-8752.

Sincerely,

Prizys Rina Yano

RY:tbm Enclosures

898873-1

**RECORDED: 07/08/1999**